Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of
	FORM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademak Office Di-	ARKS ONLY
Name of conveying party(les);	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
,	2. Name and address of receiving party(lee)
Light Controls Corp.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Joslyn Hi-Voltage Company, LLC Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	4000 East 116th Street
x Corporation- State: Delaware	- 4000 Cast 1 loth Street
Cltlzenship	
(see guidelines)	City: Cleveland State: Ohio
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes	Country: United States of America Zip: 44105
parties attached?	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) March 1, 2007	X Limited Liability Co Citizenship Delawere
x Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship:
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin Registration number(s): [1,408,241] FISHER PIERCE	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: FSM-083	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street One Post Office Square	Enclosed
Address:	8. Payment Information:
City: Boston State: MA ZIp: <u>02109-2</u> 127	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (617) 227-7400	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (617) 742-4214	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0080
Email Address: tvs@lahlve.com	Authorized User Name Thomas V. Smurzynski
Signature: Turmes U. Som	March 9, 2007
Signature () (Thomas V. Smurzynski Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140 at MS Assignment Record Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below. Dated: March 8, 2007 Signature:	attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and realion Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. (Thomas V. Smurzynski)

PAGE 1 of 1

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Light Controls Corp., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 501 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, has adopted, used, and is the record owner of the trademark FISHER PIERCE and the registration thereof, namely Registration No. 1,408,241, registered September 19, 1986.

WHEREAS, Joslyn Hi-Voltage Company, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 4000 East 116th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44105, is desirous of acquiring all the rights of Light Controls Corp. in said trademark and trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Light Controls Corp. does hereby assign to Joslyn Hi-Voltage Company, LLC all title and interest in and to the trademark FISHER PIERCE and the registration thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, the right to sue for past infringement and the right to pursue cancellation and opposition proceedings.

	LIGHT CONTROLS CORP.
Date: March 1, 2007	By: Carl Loweld
	By: <u>CARL ROWOLD</u> Its: CHIEF IP COUNSEL
STATE OF ILLINO15)	"OFFICIAL SEAL" CLARYSEL AUSTIN
COUNTY OF DUPAGE)ss.	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF DUPAGE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-02-2010
On this the /sr day of	MARCH , 2007, before me appeared n who signed this instrument, the CHIEF IP COUNSEL
	uly authorized, he/she acknowledged the instrument as a

My Commission Expires: 02-02-20/0

Notary Public

PTO/SB/97 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2008. OMB 0851-0031
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Applicable No. (15) Application No. (If known): 73/398,107 Attorney Docket No.: FSM-083 Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office. March 9, 2007 Date <u>Thomas V. Smurzynski</u> Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate (617) 227-7400 Registration Number, if applicable Telephone Number Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper. Assignment (1 page) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)

FAX TRANSMISSION	N	N	1	T	S	S	I	A	N	S	N	4	₹.	TF	X	ŀΑ
------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	----	----	---	----

DATE: March 9, 2007

PTO IDENTIFIER: Serial Number

73/398,107

Registration Number

1408241

Assignor Light Controls Corp.

MESSAGE TO: USPTO PTAS System

FAX NUMBER: (571) 273-0140

FROM: LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

Thomas V. Smurzynski

PHONE: (617) 227-7400

Attorney Dkt. #: FSM-083

PAGES (Including Cover Sheet): __ 4

CONTENTS:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)

Assignment (1 page)

Certificate of Transmission (1 page)

If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (617) 227-7400 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.

LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

One Post Office Square, Boston, Massachusetts 02109-2127 Telephone: (617) 227-7400 Facsimile: (617) 742-4214